BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Joint petition to approve territorial agreement in Columbia, Lafayette, Suwannee, and Hamilton Counties by Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative and Duke Energy Florida, LLC.

DOCKET NO. 160211-EU ORDER NO. PSC-17-0039A-PAA-EU ISSUED: February 20, 2017

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On January 31, 2017, we issued Order No. PSC-17-0039-PAA-EU, approving the territorial agreement between Suwannee Valley and Duke Energy. Due to a scrivener's error, however, the list of Commissioners presiding over the matter on Page 1 of the Order incorrectly included former Commissioner "LISA POLAK EDGAR," rather than current Commissioner "JIMMY PATRONIS." Accordingly, the list of Commissioners that participated in the disposition of this matter on Page 1 of Order No. PSC-17-0039-PAA-EU shall be amended to read as follows:

JULIE I. BROWN, Chairman ART GRAHAM RONALD A. BRISÉ JIMMY PATRONIS DONALD J. POLMANN

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the list of Commissioners that participated in the disposition of this matter on Page 1 of Order No. PSC-17-0039-PAA-EU shall be corrected as reflected in the body of this Amendatory Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-17-0039-PAA-EU is reaffirmed in all other respects.

ORDER NO. PSC-17-0039A-PAA-EU DOCKET NO. 160211-EU PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 20th day of February, 2017.

CARLOTTA S. STAUFFER

Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399 (850) 413-6770 www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.

WLT